
Date Day Intersession Full Term First Half First 5-Weeks Second 5-Weeks Second Half Third 5-Weeks
Oct 28 24 Mon Registration Opens Registration Opens Registration Opens Registration Opens Registration Opens Registration Opens Registration Opens

Dec 9 24 Mon Non-Degree Registration Opens

Dec 14 24 Sat Classes Begin

Dec 16 24 Mon Last Day to Drop/Add

Dec 17 24 Tue Last Day to Pay without Late Fees

Dec 20 24 Fri Non-Degree Registration Opens Non-Degree Registration Opens Non-Degree Registration Opens Non-Degree Registration Opens Non-Degree Registration Opens Non-Degree Registration Opens

Jan 3 Fri Classes End

Jan 4 Sat Classes Begin Classes Begin Classes Begin

Jan 6 Mon Final Grades Due (at 9am)

Jan 10 Fri Last Day to Drop/Add Last Day to Drop/Add Last Day to Drop/Add Last Day to Drop/Add

Jan 13 Mon 60+ Audit Registration 60+ Audit Registration 60+ Audit Registration 60+ Audit Registration 60+ Audit Registration 60+ Audit Registration

Jan 13 Mon Last Day to Pay without Late Fees Last Day to Pay without Late Fees Last Day to Pay without Late Fees Last Day to Pay without Late Fees

Jan 20 Mon M.L. King, Jr. Day (University closed) M.L. King, Jr. Day (University closed) M.L. King, Jr. Day (University closed)

Jan 24 Fri

Jan 24 Fri Last Day to Drop with a "W"

Feb 3 Mon Last Day to Withdraw 
with 25% Tuition Adjustment

Feb 7 Fri Last Day to Drop with a "W" Classes End
Feb 8 Sat  Classes Begin

Feb 10 Mon Final Grades Due (at 9am)

Feb 28 Fri Classes End Last Day to Drop with a "W"  
Mar 1 Sat Spring Break Begins Spring Break Begins*  
Mar 3 Mon Final Grades Due (at 9am)

Mar 7 Fri Spring Break Ends Spring Break Ends*  
Mar 8 Sat Classes Begin

Mar 11 Tue Mid-Term Grades Due
Mar 14 Fri Last Day to Drop/Add Last Day to Drop/Add
Mar 17 Mon Last Day to Pay without Late Fees Last Day to Pay without Late Fees
Mar 21 Fri Last Day to Drop with a "W" Classes End
Mar 22 Sat  Classes Begin
Mar 24 Mon Final Grades Due (at 9am)

Apr 11 Fri Last Day to Drop with a "W" Last Day to Drop with a "W"
Apr 21 Mon Classes End  
Apr 22 Tue Reading Days Begin   
Apr 23 Wed Reading Days End   
Apr 24 Thu Final Exams Begin  
Apr 25 Fri  Classes End
Apr 28 Mon Final Grades Due (at 9am)

Apr 30 Wed Final Exams End  Classes End
Apr 30 Wed Semester Ends
May 1 Thu
May 2 Fri
May 3 Sat Commencement** (tentative)
May 5 Mon Final Grades Due (at 9am) Final Grades Due (at 9am)
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Spring 2025

* Spring Break intensive classes meet during Spring Break week.

This calendar is subject to change by appropriate authority.

Last Day to Submit Application for Degree

** No classes or exams are scheduled on Commencement days.

Commencement**
Commencement**
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